

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 129/2017 and C.M. Appl. No. 4421/2017 (for stay)**

AIR INDIA LTD AND ANR ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Rajeev Jha  
and Ms. Komal, Advocates.

versus

RADIANT AIRWAYS INDIA PVT LTD AND ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Hansraj, proxy Advocate for Mr.  
Sunil Kumar, Advocate (Mobile No.  
9811383958).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA**

**ORDER**  
% **14.01.2019**

Since counsel for the respondent no. 1 is not available as he is not well, re-notify on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

**VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2019**

AK