



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 129/2017 & CM APPL.4421/2017  
AIR INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem  
Parwej & Mr. Akhil Kr., Advocates  
versus

RADIANT AIRWAYS INDIA PVT LTD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hansraj, Advocate for R-1  
(9452562294)

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**03.02.2025**

1. On 25.09.2018, it was observed that citations in original qua respondent Nos.2 and 3 published in newspapers were filed. Despite service, none appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.
2. Vide Order dated 07.10.2024, the matter was listed before this court for service on respondent Nos.2 and 3.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted four weeks time to move necessary application for substituted service on respondent Nos.2 and 3.
4. In the meantime, reply be filed by respondent Nos.1 and 4 within five weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify on 29.07.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

**FEBRUARY 3, 2025/vk**