



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 129/2017 and CM APPL. 4421/2017

AIR INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Azeem Samuel, Mr. Amit K. Mishra, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Mr. Azeem Parvez, Mr. Avdresh Bairwa and Mr. Anunay Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**RADIANT AIRWAYS INDIA PVT LTD AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Mr. Ankit Dixit and Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

List on 31.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/YA