



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 129/2017 & CM APPL.4421/2017
AIR INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem
Samuel & Mr. Akhil, Advocates

versus

RADIANT AIRWAYS INDIA PVT LTD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar & Mr. Ankit
Dixit, Advocates for R-1
(9871878505)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties have drawn my attention to para 3 of the impugned judgment wherein respondent Nos.2 and 3 were proceeded ex-parte in 2008.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submits that settlement talks are going and request the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date fixed i.e. 31.07.2025.
3. List before the Hon'ble Court on **31.07.2025**, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JULY 29, 2025

vk