



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 129/2017 & CM APPL. 4421/2017

AIR INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Mr. Vaibhav Kharbanda, Mr. Shivam Goel and Ms. Shrizeta Pratik, Advocates

versus

RADIANT AIRWAYS  
INDIA PVT LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Ankit Dixit, Advocates for R-1

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**23.01.2026**

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the parties are close to arriving at a settlement.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2026**

*at*