



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 129/2017 & CM APPL. 4421/2017

AIR INDIA LTD AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Mr. Shivam Goel and Ms. Shrijeta Pratik, Advocates.

versus

RADIANT AIRWAYS INDIA PVT LTD AND
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Mr. Ankit Dixit, Mr. Surender Kumar, Mr. Tushar Tyagi and Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocates for R-1 (*through VC*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

15.05.2026

%

1. Counsel for the parties seeks a joint adjournment stating that the parties are very close to arriving at a settlement.
2. List on 24th July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 15, 2026

Vivek/-